

Drexel Heights Fire District

2020 - Service Fee Schedule

| Fire Prevention / Fire Safety / | | |
|---|-------------------------|---|
| Code Enforcement | | |
| Service Category | Fee | Fee Details |
| Automatic Extinguishing Systems - Plan Review: | | |
| New Commercial Cooking Systems | \$100.00 | |
| New Commercial Sprinkler System | \$100.00 \$0.50 each | Up to 60 sprinkler heads For each additional sprinkler head |
| Modifications to Commercial | \$50.00 | Up to 1-25 heads |
| Sprinkler System | \$100.00 | More than 25 heads |
| Other New Commercial Systems | \$100.00 | |
| Required Residential Sprinkler Systems | \$50.00 | 1 & 2 Family Residential |
| Voluntary Residential Sprinkler Systems | No Charge | Systems not required by code |
| Fire Alarm & Detection System Plan Reviews: | | |
| New Fire Alarm System | \$100.00 | |
| Modifications to existing Fire Alarm | \$50.00 | Up to 25 devices |
| System | \$100.00 | More than 25 devices |
| Water Systems with Hydrants Plan Review: | | |
| Public or Private Systems | \$125.00 | Each submission |
| Document Review for Permits: | | |
| Developments including water plan | \$200.00 | Per submission |
| New Building Construction for Permit | \$150.00 | Per building or structure, per submission |
| Modifications to Building / Construction for Permit | \$100.00 | Per building or structure, per submission |
| Expedited Permit or Plan Review | \$200.00 | Added to base fee for review |

Adopted by Resolution 2020 – 02 – January 24, 2020

| Inspections after hours | \$100.00 | Per hour with a 2-hour minimum |
|-----------------------------------|----------|--------------------------------|
| Personnel: | | |
| Fire Marshal / Fire Investigation | \$82.00 | Per hour with a 2-hour minimum |
| Fire Safety Specialist | \$50.00 | Per hour with a 2-hour minimum |